Rule 2.33

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrators’ proposals

Ferm 2.17B

2.17B

Name of Company

EF Realisations Plc

(formerly Ellis Fairbank Plc)

Company number

02777292

In the Court case number
Leeds Chancery Division 1612 of 2008

[full pame of court]
We Mark Granville Firmin Richard Dixen Fleming
KPMG LLP KPMG LLP

1 The Embankment
Neville Street
Leeds

LS!1 4DW

United Kingdom

attach a copy of Our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company.

1 The Embankment
Neville Street
Leeds

LS] 4DW

United Kingdom

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

Signed

Dated

JointWrs

11 December 2008

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information in

the box opposite but if you do, it wili help Companies
House to contact you if there is a query on the form.
The contact information that you give will be visible to
researchers of the public record

Thomas Hutchinson
KPMGLLP

1 The Embankment
Neville Street
Leeds

LS1 4DW

DX Number DX 724440 Leeds

Tel +44 113 2313362

DX Exchange

W

1712/2008 54
COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:-

Companies House, Crawn Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




EF Realisations Plc¢
(formerly Ellis
Fairbank Plc) (In
administration)

Report to Creditors pursuant
to Paragraph 49 of Schedule
B1 of the Insolvency Act
1986

KPMG LLF
11 December 2008
This report contains 10 pages

mgf/dh/th/1f
See Notice: Abeut this Repart. All rights reserved.




' EF Realisations Plc (formerly Ellis Fairbank Plc) (In administration)
Report to Creditors pursuant 1o Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

11 December 2008

Notice: About this Report

This Proposal has been prepared by Richard Fleming and Mark Firmin, the Joint
Administrators of Ellis Fairbank Plc (“the Company™), solely to comply with their
statutory duty under paragraph 49, Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 to lay before
creditors a statement of their proposals for achieving the purposes of the Administration
Order, and for no other purpose. It is not suitable to be relied upon by any other person,
or for any other purpose, or in any other context.

This Proposal has not been prepared in contemplation of it being used, and is not suitable
to be used, to inform any investment decision in relation to the debt of or any financial
interest in the Company.

Any estimated outcomes for creditors included in this Proposal are illustrative only and
cannot be relied upon as guidance as to the actual outcomes for creditors.

Any person that chooses to rely on this Proposal for any purpose or in any context other
than under paragraph 49, Schedule B1 of the Insclvency Act 1986 does so at its own risk.
To the fullest extent permitted by law, the Joint Administrators do not assume any
responsibility and will not accept any liability in respect of this Proposal.

Richard Fleming is authorised to act as an insolvency practitioner by the Inmsolvency
Practioners Association. Mark Firmin is authorised to act as an insolvency practitioner by
the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales.

The Joint Administrators act as agents for the Company and contract without personal
liability. The appointments of the Joint Administrators are personal to them and, to the
- fullest extent permitted by law, KPMG LLP does not assume any responsibility and will
not accept any liability to any person in respect of this Report or the conduct of the
administration.

See Notice: About this Repart. All rights reserved,




hcansi

EF Realisations Plc (formerly Ellis Fairbank Plc) (In administration)
Report 1o Creditors pursuant 1o Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986

KPMG LLP
11 December 2008

Contents

1 Introduction 1

2 Background 1

3 . Events leading to the Administrators’ appointment 2

4 Purpose of the administration 3

5 Strategy and progress of the administration 3

6 Realisations 5

7 Funds available for creditors 7

8 Statement of Affairs 7

9 Creditors Meeting 8

10  Administrators’ proposals 8

11  Future conduct of the administration 10

12  Statement concerning the EC regulations 10

Appendices

1. Statutory information

2. Administrators’ time costs

3. A creditor's guide to Administrators’ fees - England and Wales

4. Summary of Receipts and Payments

5. Directors’ Statement of Affairs

See Notice: About this Repart. All rights reserved.



hcproc

EF Realisations Plc (formerly Ellis Fairbank Plc) (In administration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

11 December 2008

Introduction

Pursuant to the filing of the notice of intention to appoint an Administrator by the
directors of the Company, Richard Dixon Fleming and Mark Graaville Firmin of KPMG
LLP were appointed Joint Administrators by a notice of appointment filed at the High
Court of Justice, Chancery Division on 21 October 2008. The Court Administration
Order number is 1612 of 2008.

Richard Fleming is authorised to act as an insolvency practitioner by the Insolvency
Practioners Association. Mark Firmin is authorised to act as an insolvency practitioner by
the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales.

In accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986, the
functions of the Joint Administrators may be exercised by either or both of them.

In accordance with Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986, the Joint
Administrators set out in this report their proposals for achieving the purpose of the
administration and for the conduct of the administration. The Report also includes certain
information required to be provided to creditors in accordance with Rule 2.33 of the
Insolvency (Amendment) Rules 2003. :

The appropriate statutory information is set out in Appendix L.

Background

. The group structure consists of a primary holding company, Chrome Tiger Limited, with
100% ownership of EFH Realisations Limited (formerly Ellis Fairbank Holdings
Limited), which in turns 100% owns EF Realisations Plc (formerly Ellis Fairbank Plc).

EF Realisations Plc (“the Company’’) was incorporated on S January 1993, and before the
appointment of the Joint Administrators operated from various offices in the UK and
Europe including four leasehold premises in the UK and also Strasbourg and Paris. Its
primary activity was recruitment and human resourcing with its head office located in
Horsforth, West Yorkshire.

Ellis Fairbank Holdings I:imited was incorporated on 2 July 1998 and acted as an
intermediary holding company for Ellis Fairbank Plc.

Chrome Tiger Limited was incorporated on 14 June 2001 and acted as the primary
holding company of the Group.

See Notice: About this Repart, All rights reserved, ’ 1




s

EF Realisations Plc (formerly Ellis Fairbank Plc) (In administration)

Report to C) reditors pursuani 1o Paragraph 49 of Schedule B of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

11 December 2008

Events leading to the Administrators’ appointment

During the twelve months prior to the Administrators’ appointment the Company had
experienced a significant downturn in its business and operations throughout the UK as
well as its European operations due to the prevailing market conditions. As a
consequence, the Company’s cash flow position was becoming unmanageable and the
directors of the Company sought further investment and funding in order to alleviate the
cash flow issues but were unable to secure any support.

At the request of the major secured lender to the Company, the Bank of Scotland plc (“the
Bank™), KPMG LLP was engaged jointly by the Bank and the Company over the
preceding twelve months to review the Company’s short term cash flow and forecast
performance in order to identify key risks therein. In addition KPMG LLP also advised
the Bank on the strategic options available to it. Subsequently KPMG LLP assisted the
Company with marketing the business for sale.

The very tight timescale involved in selling the business, due to the declining cash
position of the Company, and the need for confidentiality (to avoid erosion of value in the
business) dictated that KPMG LLP should undertake a marketing campaign focussed
upon those parties who had a realistic ability to generate funds and complete a transaction
in a matter of weeks.

As a result, the main market leaders in the recruitment sector as well as specialist
distressed financiers were contacted to ascertain their interest in purchasing the business
and assets of the Company. Unfortunately, no external interest was received from KPMG
LLP’s marketing campaign and the only offer to purchase the business was received from
the IHR Group of companies, also controlled by the directors of the Company.
Consequently, the offer from IHR Group became the only viable offer and this was
subsequently approved by the Bank to be completed as a pre-package sale immediately
following the Administration of the Company.

The total consideration for the sale is £198,000 of which £135,000 is deferred and
payable in I8 months. The Company and the Joint Administrators have been granted
debentures over the assets of the purchasing companies to secure the deferred
consideration. The Bank has no involvement with funding the purchase by the IHR
Group.

In conjunction with the sale, the IHR Group will also assist with collection on a
commission basis of the book debts estimated to be circa £1.5 million and have confirmed
that inter company debts totalling approximately £380,000 are due and payable .to the
Companies from affiliated companies to the IHR Group.

It was likely that the Companies’ business of recruitment consultancy would have been
seriously prejudiced if it had not been sold immediately following insolvency due to a
loss of customer confidence, goodwill and key employees. Furthermore, the risks and
costs of continued trading during administration were considered to outweigh the
benefits. In addition, the consideration paid for the fixed assets was in excess of both the
in-situ and break-up professional valuations obtained. Consequently, it was deemed in the
best interests of the principal stakeholder (the Bank) and the employees that an immediate
sale be achieved in order to preserve the business of the Companies as a going concern. In

See Notice: About this Repart. All rights reserved. : 2



5.1

5.2
5.2.1

Rana

EF Realisations Plc (formerly Ellis Fairbank Pic) (In administration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

11 December 2008

our view, this was the only viable option and, as mentioned above, it was implemented
with the approval of the Bank, being the Company’s major creditor with, effectively, the
only real economic interest in the value of the sale being owed approximately £10 million
across the Group.

Purpose of the administration

In accordance with paragraph 3(1) Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 the purposes
of an administration are to:

(a) rescue the company as a going concern; or

(b) achieve a better result for the company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if '
the company were wound up (without first being in administration); or

(c) to realise property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or
preferential creditors.

The objective as set out in Paragraph 3(1)(a) rescuing the Company as a going concern is
not possible. The objective set out in Paragraph 3(1){b) is not p0551blc as there will be
msufﬁc1cnt realisations for a return to unsecured creditors.

We have followed a strategy that has enabled us to achieve a better result than would be
likely if the Company was wound up in order to make a distribution to the Company’s
secured lender and preferential creditors, pursuant to paragraph 3(D{c) of Schedule Bl to
the Insolvency Act 1986

Strategy and progress of the administration

Strategy

Further to the sale of the business and assets as noted in section 3 above, the remaining
strategy of the administration is to deal with the surrender and assignment of leases,
collect the book debts, agreement and realisation of intercompany balances, investigate
and realise any other assets and also undertake our statutory duty to investigate the
conduct of the directors.

Progress

Sale of business

Immediately following the appointment of the Joint Administrators the business and
certain assets of the Company were sold for £198,000 (detailed further in 6.2 below) to
the THR Group (a Group of companies with the same common directors as the Company).
These directors are Jason Martin, Howard Cross and Graham Smith. None of them had
personal guarantee liabilities in respect of the Company’s indebtedness.

See Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved. 3




5.2.2

523

5.2.4

525

526

e

EF Realisations Plc (formerly Ellis Fairbank Plc) (In administration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

11 December 2008

Leasehold properties .
As a result of the current economic ‘climate there was no value held in any of the leases.

Book debts

The Company’s book debts were excluded from the sale and totalled approximately £1.5
million at the date of appointment. A detailed review has been undertaken of the UK and
European ledgers by our specialist Realisations and Receivership Group. After taking
into account specific and general provisions for bad and doubtful debts, it is considered
that these ledgers are estimated to realise approximately £625,000 to £779,000.

As noted in section 3 above, as part of the sale agreement, I[HR Group are assisting with
the collection of the book debts on a commission basis. They have been granted
exclusivity to collect the UK debts for 60 days and the European debts for 80 days for a
fee of 25% and 30% of collections (exclusive of VAT where relevant) respectively.

The utilisation of the services of the THR Group in this respect capitalises on their
familiarity with the client base and also synergies as a result of providing ongoing
services.

Intercompany balances

Inter company debts totalling approximnately £380,000 are due and payable to the
Company from affiliated companies to the THR Group.

Employees
Under the terms of the sale contact and Transfer of Undertaking (Protection of

Employment) Regulations 2006, all existing employees were transferred to the IHR
Group. .

Investigations

As part of the Joint Administrators’ statutory duties, investigations will be made into the
conduct of the directors in the three years prior to the appointment. The findings of these
investigations will be confidential and will be reported to the Department for Business
Enterprise and Regulatory Reform in accordance with the Company directors
Disqualification Act 1986.

The Joint Administrators have requested information from the directors in the form of a
questionnaire.

If any creditors have information they believe to be relevant to the Joint Administrators’
investigations, they should submit this to the Joint Administrators in writing.

Sec Notice: About this Report. Al rights reserved. 4



6.1

6.2

6.3

64

pana

EF Realisations Plc (formerly Ellis Fairbank Plc) (In administration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

11 December 2008

Realisations

Receipt and Payments account

A receipts and payments account for the period from appointment to 5 December 2008 is
attached at Appendix 4. '

Sale of business

The consideration for the business and assets was as follows:

£
Goodwill - 135,994
- Information Technology 29,000
Equipment 23,000
Servers 10,000
Prepayments 2
Work in Progress 2
Business Intellectual Property 1
Customner List ‘ 1
Total 198,000

The total consideration for the sale is £198,000 of which £135,000 is deferred and
payable in 18 months. The Company and the Joint Administrators have been granted
debentures over the assets of the purchasing companies within the IHR Groups’ to secure
the deferred consideration.

£63,000 is currently being held by the Joint Administrators solicitors, DLA Piper UK
LLP, and as a result is not reflected in Appendix 4.

Bank interest
Gross Bank interest of £484.99 has been received to 5 December 2008.

Book debts

Up to 5 December 2008 £418,378 has been received in respect of book debts. In addition
£127,858 has been received in error as a result of ongoing customers continuing to use the

See Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved. 5




6.5
6.5.1

6.5.2

6.3.3

6.5.4

A

EF Realisations Pic (formerly Ellis Fairbank Plc) (In administration)
Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986

KPMG LLP

11 December 2008

old bank details and is due to be returned. £50 has been received from IHR Group to pay
for bank charges in respect of the transfer of such monies.

Costs of realisation

Administrators remuneration

The basis of the Administrators’ fees is time properly spent at KPMG L1LP’s standard
hourly rates. These rates are included in Appendix 2 to this Report.

In the period from our appointment to 5 December 2008, we have incurred time costs of
£99,217 representing 449.25 hours at an average rate of £220 per hour. This includes tax,
VAT, employee, pensions and health and safety advice from KPMG LLP in-house
specialists. .

In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9, a breakdown of these costs and
expenses for each grade of staff is attached as Appendix 2.

Further information is given in the Association of Business Recovery Professionals’
publication A Creditors” Guide to Administrators’ Fees, a copy of which is enclosed as
Appendix 3.

Please note that all staff who have worked on this assignment, including cashiers and -

secretarial staff have charged time directly to the assignment and are included in the
analysis of time spent. However, the cost of staff employed in central administration
functions is not charged directly to this assignment but is reflected in the general level of
charge out rates.

Debt collection fee

As noted in section 5.2.3 above, the THR Group have agreed to assist with recovery of the
book debts. Up to 5 December 2008 £73,780.72 has been paid to them in fees.

Agents’ fees

The Joint Administrators have engaged Eddisons as agents. Fees of £1,750 have been
incurred as a result of valuations done for the sale of business.

Other costs

Up to 5 December 2008 £70,059 of funds received in error have been returned. £1,000
has been paid to insure the assets of the business. £408 has been spent on statutory
advertising. £25 has been incurred in bank charges.

See Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved. 6




7.1

7.2

1.3

s

: EF Realisations Plc (formerly Ellis Fairbank Plc) (In administration)
Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

11 December 2008

Funds available for creditors

Secured creditors

The Bank of Scotland holds a debenture dated 20 July 2001 secured over the assets of the
Company and is owed approximately £10 million across the group. Therefore the
Administrators anticipate that all surplus realisations after amounts owed to preferential
creditors will be paid to the secured creditor, with no funds available for unsecured
creditors.

Preferential creditors

The Joint Administrators anticipate that there will be sufficient funds to enable a
distribution to the preferential creditors of the Company. Amounts owed to employees
made redundant before the appointment of the Administrators in respect of wages and
holiday pay for employees total approximately £48,000.

Unsecured creditors

According to the directors’ statement of affairs unsecured non-preferential creditors total
£3,764,543. Due to the level of the secured creditors’, the Joint Administrators anticipate
that there will be no funds available to enable a distribution to the unsecured non-
preferential creditors of the Company.

Furthermore, the Prescribed Part set out in Sectjon 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 will
not apply in this case because the debenture held by the Bank of Scotland is dated 20 July
2001 which is before 15 September 2003 (the date the Enterprise Act 2002 was
introduced).

Statement of Affairs

Attached at Appendix 5 of this Report is the Staternent of Affairs as prepared and
submitted by the Company’s directors.

In their staternent of affairs, the directors have estimated that £500,578 will be realised
from the intra-group Inhoco balance. However, as mentioned in section 5.2.4 it is
estimated that inter-Company debts may yield approximately £380,000.

In addition, the statement of affairs shows approximately £884,000 as realisable from

book debts whereas, in section 5.2.3 this is estimated as being between £625,000 and
£779,000.

See Notice: About this Repart. All rights reserved. 7




10

EF Realisations Plc (formerly Ellis Fairbank Plc) (In administration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule BI of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

11 December 2008

Creditors’ meeting

On the basis of current information we do not anticipate that there will be sufficient funds
to enable a distribution to be made to unsecured creditors.

Therefore, in accordance with Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act
1986, a meeting of creditors will not be convened unless 10% in value of creditors request
it, in the prescribed manner (i.e. on Form 2.21B, enclosed with this Report) within 12
days.

In the absence of a meeting being called, the proposals included in this report will be
deemed accepted.

The expenses of summoning and of holding such a meeting shall be paid by the creditor
requesting the meeting unless it is resolved at the meeting that the expenses should be
payable out of the assets of the Company.

Administrators’ proposals

The Joint Administrators propose the following two resolutions:
Resolution 1:

* to continue to do all such things reasonably expedient and generally exercise all their
powers as contained in Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986 as Joint
Administrators as they, in their absolute discretion, consider desirable in order to
maximise realisations from the assets of the Company;

* toinvestigate and, if appropriate, pursue any claims the Company may have;

* to seek an extension to the administration period if deemed necessary by the Joint
Administrators pursuant to Paragraph 76 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986;

* to allow the administration to cease to have effect following its 12 month period or
any extension thereof;

* to seek if appropriate, permission of the Court to make a distribution to unsecured
creditors of the Company pursuant to Paragraph 65 of Schedule B! to the Insolvency
Act 1986 and to seek, if appropriate, any other directions from the Court;

e when it is considered that no further distributions to creditors will be made and that
the Joint Administrators have concluded their duties, to take the necessary steps to
move the Company from administration to Dissolution, pursuant to Paragraph 84 of
Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986,

» if the Joint Administrators consider that a distribution will be made to unsecured
creditors of the Company, and if deemed appropriate by the Joint Administrators, to
take the necessary steps to move the Company into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation
pursuant to Paragraph 83 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986; .

See Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved. 8




hcensc

EF Realisations Plc (formerly Ellis Fairbank Plc) (In administration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

11 December 2008

» if Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation is deemed appropriate, the Joint Administrators
will seek the appointment of Richard Dixon Fleming and Mark Firmin of KPMG LLP
as Joint Liquidators of EF Realisations Ple, without any further recourse to creditors.
In accordance with Paragraph 83(7) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and
Rule 2.117(3) of the Insolvency Rules 1986, creditors may nominate a different
person as the proposed Liquidator, provided that the nomination is made after the
receipt of the proposals and before the proposals are approved;

o if one of the criteria set out in paragraph 79(2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act
1986 apply to the Company, the Joint Administrators can make an application to
court to end the administration and, if deemed appropriate, to petition the Court for
the winding up of the Company. If appropriate, the Joint Administrators will, at the
same time, apply to be appointed as Joint Liquidators under Section 140(1) of the
Insolvency Act 1986;

* in the event that Richard Dixon Fleming and Mark Granville Firmin are appointed
Joint Liquidators then they will be allowed to act jointly and severally; and

» the Joint Administrators will be discharged from liability under Paragraph 98 of
Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 immediately upon their appointment as Joint
Administrators ceasing to have effect.

Resolution 2:

» that in the event that no creditors’ committee is formed, the Joint Administrators will
be authorised to draw fees on account from the assets of the Company from time to
time during the period of administration based on time properly speat at KPMG LLP
charge out rates that reflect the complexity of the assignment. In the event that
Richard Dixon Fleming and Mark Granville Firmin be appointed Joint Liquidators
then they will be able to draw fees on the same basis as the Joint Administrators as
agreed by the Company’s creditors. Also, the Joint Administrators will be authorised
to draw disbursements from time to time to include category 2 disbursements; and

o that the costs of KPMG LLP in respect of HSE, Pension, Tax, Receivables
Realisation Group and VAT advice provided to the Joint Administrators be based
upon time costs and shall be paid out of the assets of the Company.

See Notice: About this Report, Al rights reserved, 9




11

11.1

12

s

EF Realisations Plc (formerly Ellis Fairbank Plc) (In administration)

Reporr 1o Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule BI of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

11 December 2008

Future conduct of the administration

It is proposed that the Joint Administrators will continue to manage the affairs, business
and property of the Company in order to achieve the purpose of the administration. This
will include:

e realising the remaining assets of the Company, including the intercompany balances;

» conducting the statutory investigations into the conduct of the directors and
Management of the Company and reporting to the Department for Business
Enterprise and Regulatory Reform pursuant to the Company directors
Disqualification Act;

s dealing with statutory reporting and compliance obligations.

End of administration

Pursuant to paragraph 76(i) of schedule B7, the administration will automatically end on
21 October 2009, although it can be extended by application to the Court or creditors. In
the event that the purpose of the administration cannot be completed by 21 October 2009,
the Joint Administrators will either seek an extension of time to complete the
administration or place the Company into other msolvency proceedings to enable any
remaining issues to be resolved.

If and where appropriate, the Joint Administrators cease to act, they will seek to organise
the voluntary or compulsory winding up of the Company or the approval of a voluntary
arrangement under Part I of the Insolvency Act 1986 or the striking off of the Company
from the Register of Companies, whichever is deemed appropriate.

Statement concerning the EC regulations

The EC Council Regulations on Insolvency Proceedings apply to this administration and
the proceedings are main proceedings. This means that this administration is conducted
according to UK insolvency legislation and is not governed by the insolvency law of any
other European Union Member State.

Joint Administrator

See Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved. . 10



pana

EF Realisations Plc (formerly Ellis Fairbank Plc) (In administration)

Report 1o Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule BI of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

11 December 2008

Appendix 1 - Statutory information

Date of incorporation 5™ January 1993
Company registration number 02777292

Present registered office c/o KPMG LLP
1 The Embankment
Neville Street

Leeds
LS14DW

Previous registered office 2 Manor Road
Horsforth
Leeds
West Yorkshire
LS184DX

Trading address 2 Manor Road

: ' Horsforth
Leeds
West Yorkshire
LS184DX

Issued share capital 50,000 ordinary shares at £1 each.

Shareholdings . EFH Realisations Limited (Formerly Ellis Fairbank
Holdings Limited} - 50,000 ordinary shares

Directors Mr Graham Smith
Mr Howard John Cross
Mr Jason Darren Martin
Company secretary Mr Howard John Cross

Employees ] 140

Sec Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved.




‘Pansasal yFu [y poday smO I00qy :20NON 39§

§1502 oy} Sa0jeNSIUIUPY - 7 xipuaddy

800T 42qua0a( 1|

dT1 OWNdY :

9861 12V Aouaatosup a1 fo [ g Fmpayag fo 64 ydva8oivy o1 supnsand sionpain o1 11oday
(uonvysutup ug) (914 yuoquvy S £j4ouL10f} O)f SUONDSHDIY AT

e




PEe1T 00°065‘€E 00°€ST 05°0v1 00's 0§L
00°59F 00°098°1 00’y - - 00y
00067 00'Sey 051 - 051 -
LT60T 05°29€'9T 00921 007121 0S¢ 05’1
8,792 00°C9E’T 00'6 oL - 00T
LL'10E 00°SSE'S 001t 00y 00'9C 00'T
90'ese 0S°LLY'E 006 050 058 -
6200€ 00°S01's oLl - 0091 001
000051 00°0%¢ or'e or'e - -
¥o¥LT 0szIL 09°C oI'l 081 -
€TLIT 05'6TS'TE SL6PT S8l 0091 0E'ST
TL'681 05 ¥Z0'1 ors or's - -
00062 00'Z6E'T 03’y - 08y -
YLl 00°LST 060 060 - -
00°691 00'9zL oy'y or'vy - -
SP'C8T 000LS'T 0%'s 08T 00'C 00’1
00°S9% 00°59¢% 001 - - 001
0L°EEE 05°L9L 0eT 080 050 001
61°ELE 00'Z6L'O 0z°81 or'vy oSy Ot'6
00°¥61 00°S8¥ 052 0c'e - -
00°0S 00°SL 050 080 - -
OL'SLE 00'ZZ0's1 0s'c8 0z'08 ot't 00T
00°06Z 00° Syl 050 - 0co -
¥ 918y - F 180D SInoH
adeIaAy E0L [BI0L, SIOENSIUMUPY  WRAURIBUR)]  JOPAI/IaU)Ie]

ssougsng jo aeg
SJUIUNSIAUL PUE TSED
si0q2q

f11adoad pioyases

: $13SSE JO UOPESIEdY

snoneSnsaanr a1 aduspunodsano)
suonoesuen jdde-a1d Jo mamay
SHEJJE JO JUSMANElS

1SIP{o31d / axeunonsanb ,sIojaaircf

1V A wounmodde 1sog

LVA PUB L) — SmaIASI [ENTU]

(Sma1A21 Bununoooe SJI %) SIONENISNO9Y
Furrsmses [erausn

aouapuodsariod [eI1sUag)

Suisnmape A0IMIE)S

SIap[oY aumuagap o1 siJoday

sjusumoop A8aeng

neasapioq pue Suipuog

sjunoaoe sjuawded pue sydiosas Iomes
SINIEULIO] paje[a1 pue jusunuioddy
syjoato juounurodde-oxg

uonednsasuy

Sumued » vonensumpy

fuanoy

apead £q yuads awy pajeprosuo))

1R2ysHI0M $33) Jueriduio)) ¢ JIS

8007 BPQUDAY 50 03 §00T 129010 17

:porsad Jupaoedoy

Id Jueqareq Siid




"§3181 10 IFIBYD JO [9A3] [I203T I U Pajayal st

Inq 1wIWUBISSE 2Ap 01 AJ22UP Pagreys jou SI SUOROLNY UOHENSIUNIPE [Enua0 ul pako[dwa Jyejs yo 1903 oy, Juads awy Jo sisk[ewe oyp o popnout
OIe pue Jusurndrsse ot 0) A1192I1p SWl PAZIeYd OARY ‘JjB)S [PLIEISINIS PUB SIDWYSED FUIPn[OUI “JuowuSISSe ST} U0 PIYIOM IABY OYM JJBIS [[Y

£80ZT 00°L17'66 ST 6v¥ - 1)
£8°0ZZ 00°'L12°66 ST'ovv - powad oy uy
3JBp 0) 5]507)/SINOH UMEBIP §394

£8'0ZZ 00'L1T'66 ST 6ry - SPYLE 058y 0£9z
95°50T 0S'TPL'ET 05°STI - 05111 051 0se
00'0<1 00°SL 050 - 050 - -
00°69¢ 00°59¢ 001 - - 001 -
LTL0T 00°0LS LT - §TT - 050
00051 00700t 00'C - 0o'e - -
00°S9% 05°TET 05’0 - - - 05’0
00°0S1T A DN §L9 - SL9 - -
£e'81Z 0O0IE'] 00’9 - 0s°s 050 N
| 44444 05°Ly8 05t - 00t - 050
84L01T 00°S8+°6 00'Sy - 00'%+ - 001

3 ey 3 150D sanoyy

?ds10Ay 1BloL, 810, 120ddng SIOENSMUMIPY  JRWIRIRUB[Y  J0J03AI([/ISU)IBJ

sajoN

1509/51I001 [£)0],

spunj nosuag

swre[d sekordws Suraarfy
sauapuodsarioy)y
sBunaay
S101Tp3Ja pamaag
SUIB]D PNJasn Jo JusuraaIdy
1D/ HAVd / LVA waunuiodde-a1g
suodas Aroymerg
wzunutodde jo uoneoynon

51011paI1D)

Auanay

apead Lq juads uEm..__ pajepijosus))




A

EF Realisations Plc (formerly Elis Fairbank Plc) (In administration)
Report 1o Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B of the Insolvency Act 1986

Expenses

KPMG LLP
11 December 2008

Transport
Telecommunications

Total expenses

49.60
13.55
63.15

KPMG Charge out rates as at 5 December 2008

Grade

Partner

Director

Senior Manager
Manager

Senior Administrator

Administrator

Support

Hourly rate from
1 October 2008
onwards (£)

465
400
365
290
205
150

g5

Ses Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved.



e 2rzc

EF Realisations Plc (formerly Ellis Fairbank Plc) (In adminisiration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986
: KPMG LLP

11 December 2008

Appendix 3 - A creditor’s guide to Administrators’ fees -
England and Wales

1.1

2.1

2.2

31

4.1

4.2

4.3

Introduction

When a company goes into administration the costs of the procecdings are paid out of its assets. The creditors, who
hope to recover some of their debts out of the assets, therefore have a direct interest in the level of costs, and in
particular the remuneration of the insolvency practitioner appointed to act as Administrator. The insclvency
legislation recognises this inmterest by providing mechanisms for creditors to determime the basis of the
Administrator’s fees. This guide is intended to help creditors be aware of their rights to approve and monitor fees
and explains the basis on which fees are fixed..

The nature of administration

Administration is a procedure which places a company under the control of an insolvency practitioner and the
protection of the court. The Administrator of a company must perform his fanctions with the objective of:
= rescuing the company as & going concern, or

m  achieving a better result for the company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the company
were wound up (without first being in administration), or

= realising property in order to make a distribution to ane or more secured or preferential creditors.

Administration may be followed by a company voluntary arrangement or liquidation.
The creditors’ committee

The creditors have the right to appoint a committee with a minimum of threc and a maximum of five members. One
of the functions of the comumittee is to determine the basis of the Administrator's remuneration. The committee is
esiablished at the meeting of creditors which the Administrator is required to hold within ten weeks of the
Administration Order to consider his proposals. The Administrator must call the first meeting of the committee
within three months of its establishment, and subsequent meetings must be held either at specified dates agreed by
the comrmittee, or when a member of the committce asks for one, or when the Administrator decides he needs to
hold one. The committee has power to summon the Administrator to attend before it and provide such information
as it may require.

Fixing the Administrator’s fees

The basis for fixing the Administrator's remuneration is set out in rule 2.106 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, which
states that it shall be fixed either:
= asa percentage of the value of the property which the Administrator has to deal with, or

= by reference to the time properly given by the Administrator and his staff in attending to matters arising
in the administration.

It is for the creditors’ committee (if there is one) to determine on which of these bases the remuneration is to be
fixed, and if it is to be fixed as a percentage, to fix the percentage to be applied. Rule 2.106 says that in arriving at
its decision the committee shall have regard to the following matters:

= the complexity (or otherwise) of the case;

= any responsibility of an exceptionat kind or degree which falls on the Administrator;

w the effectiveness with which the Administrator appears to be camrying out, or to have carried out, his
duties;
= the value and nature of the assets which the Administrator has to deal with.
If there is no creditors’ committee, or the committee does not make the requisite determination, the Administrator's

remuneration may be fixed by a resolution of a meeting of creditors having regard to the same matters as the
committes would. If the remuneration is not fixed in any of these ways, it will be fixed by the court on applicaticn

See Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved.




51

52

6.1

7.1

8.1

EF Realisations Plc (formerly Ellis Fairbank Plc) (In administration)

Report to Creditors pursuani to Paragraph 49 of Schedule BI of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

11 December 2008

by the Administrator.

What information should be provided by the Administrator?

" Whén seeking agrezment to his fees the Administrator should provide sufficient supporting information to enable

the committee or the creditors to form 2 judgement as to whether the proposed fee is reasonable having regard to all
the circumstances of the case. The Administrator should always make available an up to date receipts and payments
accoutit. Where the fee is to be charged on a time basis the Administrator should be prepared to disclose the
amount of time spent on the case and the charge-out valne of the time spent, together with suck additional
information as may reasonably be required having regard to the size and complexity of the case. Where the fee is
charged on a percentage basis the Administrator should-provide details of any work which has been, or is intended
to be, contracted out which would normally be undertaken directly by a Administrator or his staff.

The payment of expenses and disbursements is not subject to approval by the committee or the creditors. However,
where 3 Administrator makes, or proposes to make, a separate charge by way of expenses and disbursements to
recover the cost of facilities provided by his own firm, he should disclose those charges to the committee or the
creditors when seeking approval of his fees, together with an explanation of how those charges are made up and the
basis on which they are arrived at.

What if a creditor is dissatisfied?

If a creditor believes that the Administrator’s remuncration is too high he may, if at least 25 per cent in value of the
creditors (including himself) agree, apply to the court for an order that it be reduced. ¥ the court does not dismiss
the application (which it may if.it considers that insufficient cause is shown) the applicant must give the
Administrator a copy of the application and supporting evidence at least 14 days before the hearing. Unless the
court orders otherwise, the costs must be paid by the applicant and not as an expense of the administration.

‘What if the Administrator is dissatisfied?

If the Administrator considers that the remuneration fixed by the creditors’ committee is insufficient he may request
that it be increased by resolution of the creditors. If he considers that the remuneration fixed by the committee or
the creditors is insufficient, he may apply to the count for it to be increased. If he decides to apply to the court he
must give at least 14 days' notice to the members of the creditors’ committes and the committee may nominate cne
or more of its members (o appear or be represented on the application. If there is no committee, the Administrator's
notice of his application must be seut to such of the company's creditors as the court may direct, and they may
nominate one or more of their number to appear ar be represented. The court may order the costs o be paid as an
expense of the administration,

Other matters relating to fees

Where there are Joint Administrators it is for them to agree between themselves how the remuneration payable
should be apportioned. Any dispute arising between them may be referred to the count, the creditors’ committee or
a meeting of creditors. If the Administrator is a solicitor and employs his own firm to act in the insolverncy, profit
costs may not be paid unless authorised by the committee, the creditors or the court.

Whilst every care has been taken in its preparation, this statement is intended for general guidance only.

See Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved.




EF Realisations Plc (formerly Ellis Feirbank Plc) (In administration)

Report to Creditors pursuani 1o Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986
' KPMG LLP

11 December 2008

Appendix 4 - Summary of Receipts and Payments

See Notice: About this Report. ALl rights reserved.




EF Realisations Plc (formerly Ellis Fairbank Plc)

(In Administration)

" Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 21/10/2008 From 21/10/2008
of Affairs To 05/12/2008 To 05/12/2008
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
1.00 Customer list NIL NIL -
2,500.00 * Shares and investments NIL NIL
1.00 Property rights/Patents NIL NIL
135,994.00 Goodwill NIL NIL
NIL NIL
FIXED CHARGE CREDITORS
(885,271.00) Fixed charge creditor NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
4,402.00 Book debts - [nhoco NIL NIL
62,000.00 Furniture & equipment NIL NIL
2.00 Stock - work in progress NIL NIL
884,328.00 Book debts 418,378.15 418,378.15
65,800.00 Rent NIL NIL
Funds Received in Error 127,857.78 127,857.78
Error Funds Returned (70,059.37) (70,059.37)
476,176.56 476,176.56
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 484.99 484.99
484.99 484 99
COST OF REALISATIONS
Agents'/Valuers' fees 1,750.00 1,750.00
Debt Collection Fee 73,780.72 73,780.72
Statutory advertising 407.61 407.61
Insurance of assets 1,000.00 1,000.00
Bank charges (50.00) (50.00)
Insurance Premiumn Tax 50.00 50.00
{76,938.33) (76,938.33)
269,757.00 399,723.22 399,723.22
REPRESENTED BY
Floating ch. VAT rec'able 13,289.22
Floating charge current 386,434.00
399,723.22
Mark -dranville Firmin
Administrator
Page 1 of 1 [PS SQL Ver. 5.02

. 10 December 2008 13:32




ABSTRACT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS:- 21/106/2008 to 05/12/2008 Appendix to Form 2.24

EF Reaijisations Pic (formerly Ellis Fairbank Plc) Page 1
RECEIPTS £
Brought forward from previous Abstract (if Any) 0.00
Book debts ' 418,378.15
Funds Received in Error 127.857.78
Bank interest, gross 48499
Bank charges 50.00
* Delete as Carried forward to 546,770.92
appropriate * continuation sheet / next abstract
PAYMENTS £
Brought forward from previous Abstract {if Any) 0.00
Error Funds Retumed 70,059.37
Agents'/Valuers' fees 1,750.00
Debt Collection Fee 73,780.72
Statutory advertising . 407.61
Insurance of assets 1,000.00
Insurance Premium Tax ' 50.00
Floating ch. VAT rec'able : 13,289.22
* Delete as Carried forward to 160,336.92
appropriate * continuation sheet / next abstract

Note - The receipts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of cach sheet and the totals carricd forward from one abstract to another
without any intenmediate balance so that the gross totals shall represent the total amounts received and paid by the administrator since he was appointed.



ezt

EF Realisations Plc (formerly Ellis Fairbank Plc) (In administration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

11 December 2008

Appendix 5 - Directors’ Statement of Affairs

Sce Notice: About this Repart. All rights reserved.




Rule 224

Form 2.14B

Statement of affairs

T Name of Company ? Company number
| EHlis Fairbunk Ple i 102777292
In the 1ligh Court of Justice Chancery Cowl casc number
Division, Leeds Pistrict Registne 1612 of 2008

Swatementt as to the affairs of Ellis Fasrbank Ple -

On the 21 October 2008, the date that the company ontered administration,

Statement of Truth

1 betieve that the frcts stated i this stinément of affpirs arc a ful), wue and vomplete
statement of the afTairs ol e above named compafty-as ai 21 October 2008 the dare that the
company cuicied admipisiration. '

Full name

Sigoed

-

[

Datcd

TN




A — Summary of Assets

Assers , Book | Estimated to I
Vajue Realise
Asscts sz)?lcct to fixed charge: £ {m__i_“. i
oD e f?, QA
INelilens N Qﬁl\&sﬂ_\a,{_, : 200 2800
[MEUE Gy (oo, -
CosTone?. LasT -
Selled  Peke () (<)

{ibeéme fearr b Choese <83’0?%’Q (%”(7

Wéﬁmﬁw ﬁMw Chlons ooty JIRB3 —
e

.177!-6\1 6L oby
R Tt L

¥, (U 7—
1o REER - (oo "3‘.’;‘3‘“‘5 ‘po
Llna.l;a-r-&e&-asvcts Qﬂb‘_ (23’7 T Y Z.Ct')jll Lo (_,{8'(?:)

OTHEZ BN | PLelmthe~Ts Fofos | Uhor

Lstimared agtal assets available for preferential ereditors ] B\T - 2
N | RlE 51t

Gl

Sionaturg




ATl — Summary of Liabilities

Estimaled total assets gvailable for preferential
crediters {carried from page A)

Liabilities sm Py O Fk‘,
Preferemial creditors:- Q A"ISLQ{S % f_’: d-—lwé{b

Fstimatrcd deficiencyv/surplus as regards preferential crediters

fstimaicd prescribed part of nei property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimutid total ssscts aveilable: Iﬂr ﬂuatmg cherge holders
sc LOAGREE T (R
PIE U PR @o&samﬁ-— v

Debis secured by foating chorg g‘s%m &mﬁ_

Estimated deficigncy/surplis of assets afier Hoating tharges

Estimated prescribed part of uet propeny whene applicable (brought dawn)
Total assets avaiiable to unsccured credlrors
Uinsecured non-prefercotial claims (e\cludmg any shonfall 10 floaling charge

holide s}

Estimated deficicney/surplus a5 repards nop-prefereatial creditors
{exelnding any shortfalt 1o fleating charge holders)

Shartfall to floating charge holders ¢brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards creditors

Issued and ealled up copital

rstimated mta!(ﬁcﬁcimw:.v’surplus as repards members

Estimated
1o tealise

£

f'fému

L ""‘“"‘"‘_
= 7k

l £

-

c::mc;s'}b
%‘-&l’-}@:ﬂ |

zirewi)

:

Stgnature ¥ \‘i Q Date




aeq njeudig
I/ —
k - - - - o e e — H
| . .
i :
H Ve e e o - - - - - . w
[
- . . - { T
M. Wenaed
" UDALT Ao1pous , 1q0p JO {opodisad tim) ey 10
FAumassjoanjep - 1ok ie(] | QG oy A1uncos Aue Jo SpRIR(T | unouty SSUPPV JOID0ID SO JUIEN

uotssassod

s SuRdwIen 21w KLU0 J3AD D11 O uonUIL TUILIRED SI0]1P2I3 prp £001A10% 10 spood jo Kikdng oy Jo adueapz u pred siunow Juite)d
SIDUD KT pue SWNUDXITR B[RS [RHONIPUOD 10 FUSED] [NELD *dSuL2nd-20L JOPUN SIOUPALY (|0 AHTIUSP! PUE SI0IPDLY |1 IPHIMIOIEN NOL 10N

SYOLIATUD ANVINOD




ammdig

-— [ Y IL

: i

H m

i !

P S R . |
M

i angua PR saangs i

PIDY S2S 0 sjDg) __ RUHON. 5§98 ON (apodsod yua) Ssuppy SOploeYS JO RN

I n

“. e e e e e i

SUATTOHIUVHS ANVIWOD




Ellis Fairbank ple - France
Trade creditors

Nume on credllory jodger Full tizme of erodilor
ADENCLASSIFEIDS
BOTEL DALBICN
ALIKE®,

ALPHABET
ARIQS0110TEL

AUDIT CONSHLS
AWARE SERVICES
BURD ~

CLUB D’AFFAIRES FRANCO-ALLEMAND
CARTRIDGE

COLY TELECOM

oFV

FOUNTAIN

DG

IP

G

KOMPASS
LHOTTELERIE

MALL FINANCE

MERA Y

OFFISE DEPQT

ORG

PALISE WF

LA POSTE

PUBLICIS CONSULTANTS RH
RELAY

RICOH

S5CP O'aVDEATS
SCUTUM

SEFVICE MEDICAL ET SOCIAL DU TRAVAI
3FD

SFR

SHL.

EODE{HG

VAN SPORTSBIZCOM
SPORT STRATEGIES
ETRASNCT

France TELEQOM
UNIBIENICredi Agricole -
P.'\FBCING ViNGl

Sart Alinea

FAURE. ‘BOLS SIMON
GLASER STEFHANE
HOFER HEIKO
HOGI]-FT FIFNJM!N
IGERSHEIB WRRIE
LECCIA CEGILE
1URING ARNE GAET | F
MIKSCHL MARTINA
CHLMANN LAURENT
OKALS CHAD! -
OSWALD CHRISTOPHE
ROGER GHRISTOPHE
ROSAK MARICN
SCHWAE FRANCIME
SIEFER-BOESE MIREILLE
STEPHAN AURELIE
TRULSON SUSAN

YEW MARLA

YEW MIKE

Address {with Pastcody)

Comptablité pabkcité T rue pietwill 75427 Paris Cadex 09
15 rue de Penthidvne — 79000 PARIS

22 Vitla Da Loireng X

1 rugé Ampld Schienberg T8288 Guyancourt cedex

7 rue Dangenson 75008 Pals

15tue de la maisaon rouga bp 275 67608 Selestat

140 avenue des champs elysées 75008 Paris

15 svenue de-wisaembowurg bp 10151 87500 haypuenau

7 rue des Gorroyaurs §7200 Stresbourg

67 avenue des vosges 67000 strashourg

nbnlm comptabilith 23-27 plm wafiotic ez.’um Mahkoﬂ

B8P 0DD0S 5RT18 Lilhcndemo

W send oviginal to | M Damd Homes
83 grande rua survillers bp 20024 95478 Faymses Cedex
B8, qumi duuanb:hsl JOFEN - G415 Coubavois cadax

4244 108 cawmaymﬂ?’nrcuelnedax
We sard ‘oviginal 1o M D:l\ndnnlmes

126 wwenue dupmauﬂum Sems

14 B rouget. uemiewmﬂmsbourn

3 ¢isp ths fort de fo-biithe R

Sanvics de factirijon 4 avénueﬁaja Hbertd cs BO020 670745

15 M‘BBU '.Hlal Pars ceaax g
Kiosgue’ metro erﬂrnesrﬂL?SDD 8 Parls

ag am_hua du.Gnal DerGauIa hﬁ 307 92143 Clamart cedex

72 tue Maurice Toez 8200 Nanterre
72 ros-Mawrice Torez 9200 Nantame
35 g de n: musau BP0 Shasbnus
BFBO30-14061 Caan- Cedex"

142 rues S mair, . appt. 40 75011 Paris
4 rie 8 bruges, 67000 C
64 fue plarme demoirs, /6047 pars
22. née viflenauve bolte sux lotirax 17, 62100 clichy
12 holderEnsirasse, 77654 afienburg, germany
3Z2ne namna}e smuu iSO
5 ne d'nneray :‘5015 paris
32 rue fréland . 67100 sirasboarg
b6 rua ge Daltoﬂ 67100 swrasbhouwg
14 bouleverd de marechal fochy, 6TE00 selestat
25 rue finkmadt, 67000 strasbourg
2 chenin ge prinznaim, 67335 imbsheim
17 rua entoine bechamp. 67540 ostyaid
5 rue adalphe seybolh, 67000 stasbourg
E2 ree pringlpole. 07980 astivelen
© 22 e principale, §76£0 osthoffen

10.04
{1.236.10)
w34 57
180.69
2.0
(434 565
(3.921.43)

1560,270,08

1.24
Amount
) £
16,213.52
(125,00)
(38.584
1,796.16
L33,
6.347.03
58253
32215
{16.13)
165.32
2,256.59
2130
.63
40.32
2,446.15
28823
387501
(8.57)
331.03
1.008.06
377,66
870385
A4
1,340,419
12,088.37
6274
2,471.57
23,48
639.45
144,68
0.97
2,810,58
453258
’ (221 B8y
foung *lespais)

uepuay
Y0853 ‘poosA plaseH

:OmtO..
weyBuiion
Al

PIOEM
waisiueyBuppng
I

uoptio
pueianain

yhnques
THIOL B

scmmﬁu
uKIng 09

uGDLOY

- BR1SNY

bpeyRaA

‘eukTaue] sudy e dojliH
Raysyieg ArgmaN
weybuuug TSNS HsuRID Sk
PO

AsapL

503 Aesord

uopug

dIPIED . 1R9NS UOUBUAN

molbsel

8pHaY snplisscDy

HEUAR VOO RN ABR \PIH RAOIG
pecy yaInyd SHOANDNG PID BLL
P prOy ey

PSS, 1983K0NTD Al poWWeD 0011 W19 YT AIRIRRI]
eaagogel I5RaH 0afe |
PIRIRRT 12023 Ueveag

mobsen Isboyes) 92

LAy

Laybuion £71 %08 Cd
vre{fumon €21 2@ Od

0IRLE

Beng Yinowaunog

SPEI1  NEd PRSI UMD E50.3

N1 ssausng A3jKoID Bnasg Joaurjeny
souday| Uy W puesa|neg Angis
[J5TED it d. S50UISNE 9L

. siurquiea
‘easiapeg #1U(3 BuIN
weLluig  erean [euipyl 8ur Bdmco

.. pojpeig sivg Buipel; Aemong
SBpuquIBNG 4 054 RE e il
OMPLICLINGOH U] Lees
Spudy jse3 peOY MR |
YOONPElY ‘enuBay UojAR) “Wied sseuEng yoonoeg
Wapus B8NS piBlod 08

wopu]

. oo}

pooM Ubpayy Ao STALIENG MB|AIIA M

HeA eleliernd Mo 28

SpOI

wpuel

PEOY §loweg MOy 2TV |
LepUsY 10815 HONIULCN Gl

k) LodpRnseamanN JIAL
auk] uodr slisgomapn AL

wRrg

SUAL Lndf) apsTaMaN ETTYY
osuRsd JoLag-ti0)jRaa D0C28

UopLOT

El- ELIT T peay Arquwad
mcBseg)

uflinguip3

ajglauey UNoY YJad 840D 8
JRIRELIURY

g98y QN0 uopLBIS W
lasaoRn pus(s] Boid
HUOIBILIBE QU Lav
S%ung 1DE/AINGY

upgoyL

12208 deaud £

p:eAUT0D S B0

PEOY WS ey #L L
suld 1IBiN 25

peay [lemelews 2

A0y IGISIPoY 95

BOEfed UJIYA

asnbg abupind wioy 62
e~ UoBUBY §

Q5N0p AIDAL €

SITIET IRUIENDY] 69LG 1S
Auwyoorg

FEQUISNE 2IRIN0Y SALOE ML)
JAeANI0 STNoIY

BSNOY [=pAYRD

Bupjirg JRUSW SyL " Wiy
cuenbg PRIV UOG Zh
ualianed

uplionsd

Bans allippay eudy

PRIY SWNQIRIS L i

ABAA U2 UR0LD

bEY 308 Od

BEIOH UOEY

RO SPUBPOOAA

yaang UsondioL Z1-g

198 pojedg 55

Snucy ejuimg

SROLD EPIIN

203jAIRG BUIUD PRENOYS 4D MLvE
F4UBD VONTHSIURLPY

QanoH HOIE BN

GENOH. 1D

BEN0H 8300 15

PROY JUBID L LGl HIUN

. MOY puojeag 2202
anuaz sseupng A sowrr Bupy
LRI

19826 Buoydld ve

weng ud|Bulue g of

osno ALiBu3 damovay)
PENOH YIngULON

1B21AIDG oWy BUddME] 14
$a01Mag MTWARY audoR) LG
aqua) oucudse] 18
£0MIeS luawied Juondawl 19
shbilendey v1 50 9o8ld Z
oRng voibulliy i

siaque? abppeus) gL
g Ruked O

BN URISRUNT 08

gnoH Py AsleQ

5L X008 Od

15908 Bi00za) @

e38|d eBplg uLoN

1)ed euonsy HE 190

Sy ey 68

semippY

PI1 A1pnodg o

o peInicH

Buusnang 101588 ylesH
G4ysiang IRYRUAYH

Bupsa), baue|ddy yuosssyien
FI SUDHROS B83pUn0I)
spoH ofuri

CUO(IERY AN DIRIG Aaod

e e FUTETT)

PULGINED HAA

aoMm dvve

3040y o4k 204 Wud

P17 40330 (RIO1Y

@A 4

patIn vepadxg

QI BY] Lo SIARCIXT

PRIl ¢ e aluByaxg
saRRdbd o3

389 3P207 (B6I BELT BO1QUal
S'SPROTOEIPRLIG ZIioUoR

PlyuogIeay oy -

ueiua|n dewg

PRIl TIMBS BqEpuadoq
Py Bussea vepue) afiet eq
FYINQL- SoR]

P17 ¥ ediayseeqg

op ¢ Bizaeq

1525 Aird

I 4N [euotiswsiuf uebgng
P S0jERLQ

AUOIRIOED
SEUEI) - G pansae)
suwiajadsg nawabouey dsomen -

1 {4 soumLt JOpURA LID
0}} SUGEHLINUWIO D JnaLia)
P SuguBn pasn suntio)
5y uswWebauen, SN 9D
PRYIWIT 820 N385 YoroalisnD
AqBny Kinquajae)

SENAIS [FNOBIT UOUIRD
org

vanmg

Wi vA NRAY

6852 BEELHNLE

GIER ELSLHM

€199 025.HMLE

9661 8E0ZWILE

Jaisoog vaug

suafzremap vopsuRsg

P s8atg

ssasdxg enby

Eld iUy

pRwn ddJv

Azjes ¢ 4 10V

Wnagd LERY

00020V

Buiputas #pasdy -Rqainy)
o1 uRiAH oBY

ol

“PN3VD.

THNYD
100NYD
230029
L0038
taoung
€048
fA{iTR:]
60048
s00L8
£00veg
100V
i velie]
HoN0DYV
ZINNY.
100d Sy

OO

10vay

100y
1oosav-

10028Y

2J0)|P8JD 0pRIL
¥ - oid yuequey )3



oYsez'isve)

1O LT wye calpals

RO LT SR 8311p3I0

RO LT Jale 2P

43 4g prad ssye uanil ajou ypai

xpe3Ng 1583

@aeued

Hodx20lg yalppey
SUBH 'usARH

swbouUH

|

USRRYYTER O RS
XDEFY

uopua]
eyLIGN

sp0a

SPURPIA BBAL ‘UDIMLIGIY WAL

Epae]

JEERACD

FiR{jaxep)
uspusy

Bpsed

BN SN

3wl uodn ejisEImaN

roBsein

Lopus]

spai]

aseuyauey RENS SBiEpDIIST

£pea]

Konuiwrg peoy Asbutueig

€L6¥ X080 Od [UTUOD ipa1D
wejleg

spayy

1ano2 & ap Aqyey oG WER
ueayBug @snoy puetBugy man

T YHajsioH

wEfoRt

Audiaeyy

oS 'BMRIO BOZ @iihS
amir UoIOuLLIEAA

uopUOT WS @Hpug UohuoY 52 penoy

188G UoAIpINoH 1(lM LpoaBpRaH
pEGY SUCISBLEY  Nieg ABojpuyre | pucisbue
amsdwey JIMOPUY

Spea POOAED)

8PS 1LI0}E10H

peoy BuuBd a8ply oo £

.. . Wounos g [RUISNPU| BRIR/E1RAA
S PUGPRIG B d SPUBIPOCAA ‘BRNOH IPUBROOMA
prajuoy VG LneS

epas

Er] Arsouel) ¥9£g
yBnoucqBujram

Azlmsing

Jalsapousin

PrOY weuBuung o)Lt
spos

FHEUM, P L
lagprd
vpaa

sandi
BISoydURy

speR
PiayENEAL
Aajspay 1503
nemsH KD

uhw..:...o.r 1SHA
peoyf jupagied g

PEOY GRHPUMEN

wEnoH Modueyy joo)y g
yines wrey wed
BYUEN

yBinqu|p3

peoy (AU

wbinguip3

12615 1Bd3D £2-1L

[J =i o]

B5N0H LD[D3g1a]

1B8AS WIS

VENOH SPEBMY
LADUES bE-g2 T
AoBuipeap
uapuot

wpuay

PO VORRNY
ucsun
paoipeig

pROY auoj
SA0LD) RPED
augT gouy ochy
UM UODIESE |

L0ogm Buipiing puourmy
RO B)3580

R

LLE e ]

wiod Moyt

ylinquips

qi8d YHON

Yeung peljual o2
@ens Aejonieg Jeddr vTL
PR Aaling 2

jeUISNPY ALeUTUA "G NUS)
19945 LRWLOOR'RY

auve| uieg

PRAL T M) IR NAOHY
azy xog Qd

Feu Ao

3nopM Agysy

uines J (@A g -v 1U0
IPIS pEOH MON 2B

peoy spieusomon Jocdn g1
Gletsy [ePiSnpuy LIBISAAA
1ang upesc gl

agl x0g Od

obpug UOPIOT MON, SO0 L1
1A Pl

TUBLLPBRA() SIURN| 4 EIFRIBI|C
Aapn, uowualey

pecy Asipurey ogy

PG PROY MAN G

ay wn

REQM APISRHEIA D

saajAIag {BIIUELTY BASQ /0
GEMIHISOd0RN

sopeg Lajpenmiy 2

1dag esusuy

es01D Aaiwvg

13318 mosd o

DaANG PUBTIRKY 1S9M'YE

Yie S1UBNG MOIINOS L
WG pURliRIY IS

23NCH LUOIH

WIS 2G4FM L9

seAG B.EITaY

POl O 1S

vRIONRIH JH
BNMIA Yel )

sua" 3(eaUAN 1S
pueng g

L8l g ¥ogd od

Wed $SIShg ean )
PEOMJBUBH ZIZ QLT
MR NG ST
bie)s3 feLisnpy) gies ‘g run
DEOY 3BC AQUaQ
ASMOH UlyUON
FSNOH UIGAD

p.oipeig 1 Ljsoaun
8AUa) FAINSEYT A9
ang odpugxn 2
SL6¥ 08 Od

1inog 100} da)
U OUTYD L
ALDIPPY

Ao qr] emmps ebeg
[£3

sRUN0S MR ¢ 150
TR2WooN

PRl faQ ¥ sugoy
SOUROD 1,50 H

FUOHNOE Mg SUN0saY
(lonwD wed} Ipouay
sriioy

Aewpiog spes| BREWEY
Jeisiey

) P Mioloidsing
wEEmTANRQ Kum 3 Aiped
15290} 3 somag Leuitd
suonnjog Bupndhwo eneuny
dna:sy gHd

201 18UB8d

wesgm L ®dQ

£B5IAIRS UCHEUWIOJN SOROSRUD
- GuEDEqof SBE) PUR i)
P11 woase) 1O

M (4 sade@ @50
PR11QARLE pOOAB(Y
siRdesmen WE N

PUY SEal AN

Bupsman

UNQEN BAHQ ARmnsly

. S8} Waq , - piT isodos
Ll N R

AN IAFUON

QORI

w0y abouy

SN

PY] Whyenion

P ) BNUANY BB
SIOVER T SNINI0XT JOTESYTJIEN
PRI odoun3 inen

1 [euopsLay| wRIReN
seg abunat

urooy Bt eyl

punz jeydsoy spas’
Bumized 19024 spea
£DUY BPRaTY

EBUNIES pUB

ulopaas s (eoaiDy
E9jhst) musagaof
siAwr

Q09LaM

P17 3584d 3RET

1dt

g LOL

UGHAL

odiosiunlg Joudju)
PrIuBiseq + jLdu|
sBanmrauy

LWy Y|

EUGHMOS WODKITTAN [T
A ERLE

pueh qbipul

SI0)|pel2 spElL
N - 1d yuequred sin3




UO-S1[ 1A
coma A7 panyes sasuadsa eakojdug

wavany & pavas sermdoe gafedws
comaN A3 paies sssuadia aakojduy
oamap 4] perues sasuedia eefojdwg
OMIN AY DELBS BeluBdD auho_uEm
Q3N A pRINES BasLadie Bekoldws

om0 A7 pIRS Sasund aakojdwg
comzp 47 papras sesssdie eakoldwa

43 oyang
oamapy Aq peqpas esaiedia aakedug

oaman A pajins satuedo safoug
eamaN A7 panes sesusdes esdopdiug

PRUSIUI BIURIRY

SIOURIRY SN0 1sUleBR 1SN0

PO $2 Y penpei]

PO LT e pelpaus

[ Y AT

[N S29U8|8q J[peD

(058884} sauvieq ligeQ

0062 GY  vralitlEC P 3EMOIE

IR [

ov'.SE - oF'isL

SE0Eh - Se'0et

82025 - &2'¥2S

26'08 - 9608

6E'80 - 6839

£s'30bk - 05’801

- oroak 0z 0Dk YHLBIST

06l - 09'02

- ogr o'y 00 53m

. 34414 [T34-14 A890ZW

covat - So'r0l

- b2 N4 96T 0L ¥IN

{op L) - {0018

¥Z'92ZZ - vTeeZ

co'el - 003t

0L'008 . 0L 308

- s2e2 STeET aM) 5251

- Le'BEL2R  LEBELLE ENGZZR1T

omeon'al €1 L2222 EVILLNME HZ 181

- gC'\s FA ) D32 KON

. ¥'08 0’08 032 FEON

- EALI9L 618 DIZ EEN

- Fix=7] Lr3EL 348 POD

- (1a6z0'y)  (Leezdll  ©32 RSN
Si'val si'ral ‘YUdg91sT

- 21200 ZLZED'L JEE EIND

- pEL9FE v LOYE HDL OIAD

* 0)'paz'g oorez's dNS ZINS.

- LFBEL LPEER ECTIAR]

va§I0'9Z - PESI0'EE 801 83"

- SLASF L [-Tie 4 avs 19

. orase 00998 Od4 1gH3

- §1'699 9389 xt1 AW

- 0’526 00325 LCOMEMS

M $392€7 SOHE) HFZ 0}ND

- :[:10:} L8318 NS 91H3

00528 - a052E ‘SQ8 BLD

. 08'L% 0f'tg 105 981

- 00'0CS 00305 X8} 229

- f>4: 180 LE3kE LAS SHY

. 0D3°8EN°Y 03980 [ X1 4]

- 00-82¢ oUSZE DfLEEiv

- bR vaLL) 1HE VAN

- B ZEE 85'76¢ oL CEn

- LES (AN APB LM

- §o'eze'Bl  SDBIEBL NG LI

- £5'028' ) £9PEO'LE MG LLAM

. 6002E't 699TL% 32 ZN

TR LY SHanyeg sauR[RY

Vo._u Wios; wypeia u Jofigor

apnyax3 BpN| U jeol

Acseyian

JUTULIRYBU BON . Yemep
LEYBU TN "emay
waybigoy

b ERI O E TR

oyswieybunion

wssy
BINBHHMIIAL VOB IUNN

Anding

UBKITIEYZ
Janbydmy

Awiig
uBinquipy

En._.nc_E.__m

&R
OISR 'BI8g

1B183UURN ‘SRE
fareg

Awung

Patd ]

IASHPTY L9000

ap&Eay

PIBYSIZAA
Anqspiq

vopLo

Shea

prOY UAIKIY

speEa

QAL BUIE Y8 [PUE
'3ME] BUNG “YRdHING
“paven

‘proy n=8cb$ ‘wEnbg Xpisaid
emaN

£pea

pooRaLg SRR
21RIE3 [BHIANPY) BRMURE
Aping

ARsuaun

gpee

_mafierin

Ljdmaqassngy

Y2y plogsil

sopuoT

weLpue: 'y

PEOY (HuLRRd

mobBise|

PaypIa] uoIng
Aaung

uppE3 4
JRangssQId UL
LIE]

WIS $50I0 411
{jmang

oI SEYL
it pemeo

Myseipuely

afipno

119880
peOY WINE] 220

wjebyinog

LucED

1 AOUEIS) AQDINMA
wans Bum ZL

PHY SUGEPOA

P QUOJBPOA

oAy ppurug
spafunoD wyL ‘e
RANG pUIR
#o|Bujpsap

RARQ )L

peOY WELSAIS

Vohrg

uoE) Aagay

suapledy poomduldsg
‘Seino|e 37

pROY wolElS

9Ben oL

PROY PaviRd WeyBLODNg "1t
SUR U MO

BIRIS3 RIAINPU| juAkdg

[T TLILITH Y

SpeR

BRGYH PUOIIA ¥S-TG

PRED

pea) jefouey

‘BSNOH JEUI0TD 106 4 QUNDIR)
{EBGLBAMODaTH9T PU|
FENOH JALOT 100 PUNDIS
peoy] paspesd 616 74 UUN
o038 Ay |

Aew 11omyp0)

Pang umjurad gy

SUINIRD OO AVIFSON B9

peoyY ik suog 26
HNoD spisAuung g a|d

PROY ALLOGIRE g

ENOH PUIWLRIY

AMEIAEM

unod) sfuny

wewpedaq wewsfrugw 11D
suedag wewebeuew NpasD
WiBd jeunig

aunmde 10nue ) 1P

yeg jsunig

pEOY 4RO 381

QL1 (4n) ferspunaih g3 eloen,
daguy

oo AdIsRjRmM

sl Aaqay

§GAG PO UL

*GuipINg 160N 10011 Uik
E{IKUYET "OENOH LaMS

480 sesuedsz smpipUeD
SARIESAW prYINY

Towe= @puciy

sBuvuop |apey

R0 130y

Ugsérigy |oByoey

URAIING BingT

LlER

HeMS BiS

1BYlem WR|RE

STOLTIN M-

ey ofag

Aolputse ] mxe|y-Buo) -

Aoy WjAC

WRYUR SUYS

Aapigas) ouBuwyg
uaspyae XY

YHoX QR IR

Amiphd £ yeny Jeiem
SJAI0S SLLOW JayeAs
ZBEL0Z01 SUQIRROA
senboy? - SUDERAA

1MEP DSH - IVOIOPOA

PFT W0Z 15182815 GUOEPOA
11206101 PURH - I SURpoj
and nglen 2 1oy aliellla
BOTIAPS FINTUAKIINGT GEQBA
poiury edrn

dNOYD sqofjmm

N D34 eqysoL

uosduonj

[IEL TS

SUMIADR [T SOSNOYSTEIE) L

OBIES UbiLd 'L JUPN SeuRuEN Alno03 7 ovd pasolie]

ule) si(UTRD

s&naH NN

yBaety sBury 6

PBoY UoliWRH '$6

pocy apavscy g9

UNOT SUAIAN

LEL X028 Od

sed Aauony

|07 WEAID -pRNS
PRINAIS 'L lun ‘Gl yioig
840D PRLET | - pAYS
SN S 1Yy 23D

uoraed #4

esnoyH WOI

awedo Ankeasl (veunBruely
Esaippy

dnosgy ydetfapa)

PIN FEAJES USIRNDAL
Cultmap FHLSY §segods
AN (Sutoidg o HRSCS
sba.0)5 Jlag Afep weds
siebaiviad iSRS jo lima0s
$ieUUBS YELINS

BilH F1eAld W'

uopuO) JI-PAIS

(preness JO 1E23) U-IPBILS
IAsAEURY -RasE

Aaed - u-pIS

o1 (NI THS

OAIRE

P IR0} SifABS

sIO)paId BpRIL
N - oid yueglied s§ia




Ellis Fairbank plc

Cornpany creditors - detail

Creditor

Address

Credit batances on sales ladgsr
Concha ¥ Toro UK Limited  John Eccies House, Robent Rolinson Averus, Oford Science Park, OX4 4G1 {2,608.87)

GE Transpartalon USA
Opal Téecom

Remply Fumsyprs Group
Takata Pati AS

2001 Easl L.ake Road, Era, Pam«-ua 16531

Stanford Hoirse, Gamet Feld, Birchwood, WAS TBH
Gameni Coun, Bagian BUEMBSS #arK, Mot 181001 SA12 TAX
RBatrween-1. D-63743, Archuflenbern, Genmany

Customer 1 3

Py

d ipts in FYDS & FYof

Peripak Foogs Ltd, Sandy bane, Chichsans, Shelfod, 3617 5aB

Shver Spoon, Oudie Road, Paierborough, PE2 90U

Recelpt zenl from Chase tanhattan Bank @ USA - cannol identily sender
Allares & Lokcestsr, Oridle Roed, Dootle, Marseyiide, GIR 0AA

Canizon Electrical, 6s Pikefing Streel, Leeds, L512 206 (add to cedior balance)
Angon UK, Asgon House, 3 Lochside Avenue, Edinburgh, EH12 9854

Aenan K, Acgon Héusa, 3 Lochalide Avenua, Edinburgh, EH12 0BA

E.0nm, 241 High Stremt, Kingswinfosd, DY6 88N

Unabils to isenilty

‘Fomnax the, 9160 W 191t St, Mokena, lHinals, 604490330, USA

busgrave, Musgrave House,

Widewater Place. Moorhell Road, Harelield, UBO 6NS

Employses declarsd rdundant on 3 Octobor

Abson tohnson
Craig Henty
Shana Wyte
Méknda Hentey
Chels brwin
Adrian Reés
Huw Nichabis
Shens Brown
Al Homingrwoy
Genwiia. Banton
Bethany. Lene
Holon WAM
Fions-Ailexin 1, sadmy
Sam Riddle
Jriim. Rasriag

+ Janine Davs
sty 'Bumu
Jane Eliis.
Rhys Owsen
Phifipia Owilield
Rebécca Pratt
Rob Devin
Poppy Lemb

HP & leaat Vabhities

Ce Lage Londen
CIT Finance
CIT Financa
CIT Finance
CIT Fwnanse
CIT Finance
CIT Finance

61 Woodbridge Fold,, Huadinulnv. Leeds, LS6 31X

© John Street. Greetland, Haifmr HYX4 BAR

Sasemem Flag 63 Editn wae‘ Chemoa, Lofidon, SW10 ONH

i Russe¥ Loghs, 24 Spumpetn Skreet,,, SET §¥d

FlalB. 35 CaminiafRoad, Batham, 1.nndﬂn. W7 BAH

54 Field. Road, . , Bifinghay, LN44L'.A

Flal'5, Sunnyside Cour, 20 chznnfnk Road D-dsbury M2088Y

10 Sans $mapmm 48, Lalgh Park Rond, Leigh on Sas, Fosex, 559 71

42 Bochalor Lane; Hordforth, , Leedn, l.siﬁﬁ_NA

18 Faxdon Gardens. NMarley, , Leads, LS27 DUB

45 Moarwray, Guiseley, , Lesds, -1520 SLD-

57 Stoms HA Rozd; Ossolt, . Wakafeid, WS ODF

€4 5oboime Rcad Sovihgaﬁe Lumlun.,Nld DG

Widthetd Hause, Ripey, , Hamnaié HGI 3EB -

S Venxpar Wk, Kiksbal, | Loeds. LS55 3NO,

Fist 25 Harold Hotise, Mace Simet! Bdted Greon, London, E3 055
@ Amnizinan Walk, Dagenhiam, , [RM10 SPH:

©8 Waseley Wopd Gerdens; Covkridge. . LE€ds, LSI8 THR

1 Benlley Mount, Mesnwood, . Leatls, L56 484

10 Myl Muunl, Rulhwall Leea:. LSZD-BLQ

Apariment 45, Walker House, 6 Elinira Wm Saiford, M5 30U
4 Tawrry Bock, Pudtny. . Le&@s LS‘IS 4w

Clen House, Main Etrest, Kellizlkd, York, Y019 6RC

Ruthimoer Cour, Crextey Business Pask, Hollers Lana, Wallam), WD18 8E7Z

CIT House, Carysiort Avenue, Blackmch Businase Park, Blackrodk, Co Dublin
CIT House, Carysfort Avenwe  Blackrock Business Park, Blackrock, Co Dublin
CIT House, Carysfon Avenve, Blackrock Busingss Park, Biackzock, Co Diublin
CIT Hnusa_ Clarysiod Avenus , Ringmek Rusinass Park, Alackeork, G Dukdin
CIT House, Carysfornt Avenue , Blzckrock Business Park, Blackrock; Co Dublin
Cil House, Carysion Avenue, tRackrock Bukiness Pan Hlackrock, Co Lublin {6 26 58} P:Iyosu!t htences

(13231550}

Amaunt

515.24)
{11.02)
3425 08)

1348.67)
6,899,19) /

(2,487 50}
{7.048.82}
(7.000.540}
(2,643.75)
©?1.13}
{21.443.75)
{22,618.75)
{8,225.00)
2.79062)
(2,854.70)
050,
BLV/4.71) -

Total
13.052.18)
3.840.1%)
(2.871.0%)
[3.843.85)
{2.897.18)

{10.0026N
(5,448,59)
407479
4.678.55)
{1:873.45}
1,516,00
(8,614.72)
{6.035,38)
(3.004.62)
(1.818.58)
{1.625.80)
£2.915.54)
{1.208.62)
{2,775.58)
{1,148.72)
{8.106.67)

!5.357.85!
feiaaTEn v

Security hatd
{10,836.27) Network roulers
- Mizrorolt icances
[13.413.36) Telephane kardware

Date of spourity
21 September 2007

2¢ Daober 2007

{24.411.87) 35 laplops + servers 20 Ocioher 2007
{15.5R7 4T Talaphone hamwara 05 Janpary 2008
{21,758.04) 23 Mauch 2004

14 Seplemnbed 200H

Security value

4.500.00



"~

9000009

0000008

SLZHE Il
(ogetl o6%)
(v aor'ezd)

&z L6r'T)
o~ (gogr'azy)

[ez82s voz'e)

P (8goLe'zet)

(oevo0'22)

\.:ﬁnv,ws
{eg'eze'1e)
{20188'2e)
(¥Zvog'aLz)
omsase’))
{00'008°59)
ALy 17 dFoaznandral o Z g V\.TOON {oroseoz)
\L.:,.!.__zv
(9+'68.'0¥0)

o (a1:885'9)
{pprgei’iEE)
e

junouny

sareys AruipiQ)

(peyyTBuoes|Bey HI wou) pojjuir] sBUIPIOH YuBgeS SHI3

Mewiuns payseye seg

B3UBJ S "XBPOD "BiNDGIRNG 210L0
‘uaBiagEnsdNN 2P aIN0Y 66Z 'BIN0gSENS

Kewwns payJepe 958

Klgwiuns payoeye eag.

XGF @457 8007 'UNOJROH 'PECH JOUBH Z

Meunung peyoeHE-ves
HAAG 2157 "SPa37 K(poDaily emaly alpliaNAn ZL

WIOF 05T 'SpEaT ‘WNQW poped |

VS¥ 197 '5P621 Jeeng Uoqsn 1¢ ‘sanald alised
YSP1 S '5PA2T '|8RiIg UCHSI L ‘BSN0H BISED
XQb 8157 5Pa2} 'YHDJIIOH ‘AROY J0URW Z

- lewuwms payseyz asg
Kleluwns paysepe 98

. M@a¥r 151 'spae
1823 ajlaeN "Jusunueqy a8y i 'd11-OWdd

Kimiuwng paysene 3ag
Asuiung paudeie aog

§seIppY

SU3ATOHIYVYHE

SATUOYINE XE) yIuIid Of Onp sjunoury

JUNOS2Y HUBQG YILALY - jRISUAS) 31B8PaS
18Bps| yovau4 - seoueleq tefpa) aseyung
UG{BIAID Yaualy

S291Qe) 9620 B JH

Apeig Yesogaq o) pled Aed

800U AJUBPUNPBY - PANLLT] BSEE OIDYU|
1300120 £ U0 JUEDUNDEI PAIRpPap
speAoiwe - Azd B2|lou § AQuEpUNpOY
IEH PIAEQ

HeAckipay wilsig)

LYA - DHINH

QIN 2 AAY - DHANH

paqiw dneusy NS

SjustAedBAC JOWDISND PO

60Ad '? G044 Ul siuatufedivao Jawoisng

{pejnur] SuoHESHRAY
H3 mou) payury sbuipioy Yueqed sy

198pa) 95188 L0 S3OUR|EG HPEID
1aBpay yn - saouereq JaBpey esayLINg
UQIBIAIR YN

awey

SHOLIAIYDT ANVAWNOD

o)d yjueqited siig




QFcor'eey 0L 289'2ES

3 LL9BF'SE  00'9LP'9S

: BLVER'EZT Pl LG AL
O0EET'¥ 00'6PE'S
Gzuz'y (o Los'sl
8y oLz'L 00°L06°L
LrveL'e 00'6.8'¢
FePea'e 00°'ZES'y
BG ZZC 00°00F
BrOLE'Y 00'SPeE'S
OF LOb £1'248
04808'0L  8l'¥SL'EL
LL¥E9't 18920'2
LLTSE P £O'B0P'G
06'985'S §1'128'9
{00ger'ss) (o 097'08)
008za'0l  00'SILEL
¥8'646'L0L  DO'SSEF'OTL
£1'9959 00ZPL'g
99°LP8°C7  0U'SSTES
Z400L'S G $2€'9
120 9Z°0
oL968 PTILL
oLs8e's 288018
8LB60'L 68'Z9t'L
10 120
890 580
{8z 'ou6) Bezzz't}
3 o»:.m_
unouy unoly
vel

x .

2030 DHNOYSVHLS 0049 €101 48 S3DS0A 830 INNIAY 8¢

80 X403 Sidvd GLESL S3HONQTIQ AN &
3030 DUNOGSYYLS 04029 €101 J§ STDS0A $30 ANNIAAY GE
3033 OUNOASYHLS 02019 €101 d§ SIDSOA S3A AANIAY 6E

{01/12 pesians) uawied) Binogsens ep J¥SSHN

183N0 DYNOASYYLS 30 A8

INIETRAVRVINGL IS
N4l 1S3N0C OXN0ASY4LS 20 318
1S3IN0 OHN0ESYHLS 33 S

XTAFO SITOLILNY vIHdas €1800 MNFNTLKT mZO_._.<n=O_._.m<l ISY FTYNOLLYN 388IvD

€ X303 Shvd 0v9SL ANIIDYID.VI IO AN 0999
£} X3039 SIHvd 0¥95L IYTOVIO v I ANH09-95
L1 X300 Sruvd 8rBS. 001 82 AHOIMD AQ.3NNIAY S8 €0l
X3G3D 9UNOGSVYHLE + 2049 £92 dQ HYWTOD 20 INNAAY $€2

6 X3A3D JHUZLNVN H8926.00L0C VSL

B X3A3D AQNVYN #EBPS [ LOOB YT

6 X303 IYYIINYN GR8Z6

XIQIONVHVS LLL5Y

X3A3D NVLVS. LLiGy

8 X039 MILTYD S6F6-8LL0G VEL

¥IAID UNAYINGIN BLSE6

X3G3D WIZHDILIHOS L0€£9 S3AVINGD INY BE

{spodisod yim) sseuppy

D3idvd

e[ BN

) Sivd 30 13D
NOLLYIWHOS 310d 94N088¥HLS 30 10D
anp drenoe jou Qe paniooy

onp Ajlenjoe Jou Ajjlge) peruaoy

anp Ajenioe Jou Aliqes paniooy

enp Afenioe Jou ANGe! pansoy

anp Aenioe Jou AjIqB) panIcOY

anp b_m:ﬁw ou \.E._n_m__ panidoy

dHve

LNIWILIVYL 30 HINID FOVSTY 210398V
FAITHHEINID - 1983 4,

SIMYAON

STIVAON

YOINN3Y

SNNTISIYYd NOIDIAY SIUVd 4vSSHN
OHNOBEVYHLS 30 A¥SSHN

1010843 JO BWERY J|n 4

810}IP8ID UOKEXE |
asuetd - sid yuegaey s)iS

VAL

{sued} arstoug) exe

(Bunogsens) aseuoy axeq

{sue) a|puLi0)ssajold axe ],
{Binogseng) alBuULISSaID 4 OXBY,
(Banogsens) s1AL

(sued) ouefio

{Binogeeng) swetin

{sueg) uopewing

{Binogseng) uoheuuy-

(sked) aBesspuasddy

{Binogseng) mmmwm_EE&{

{sued) snuoq o Wo'gs/s 208 U0 oy
(Ginoasens) snuog 18 WO'GS/s 208 YD oY
{s11ed) Jaked B safiuonms nog Bip
{binogsens) seted e sebuapny) nog wo
(sueg) sakeq sobuoaus o B0
{Bincgselg) sekey sebucgny vog BI0
{sued) djpassy

{Binogse.1g) oipasey

Helauag adnoIg

(sueg) aauedoaaly

{Banonsens) sovedeadid’

{Binogsens) sieney-assien
{sied) BEfo0g BILNABS
(Bincgsens) sricog SlLNoss

$PI0DAL UO BLUEN




Rule 2.29

Farm 2.15B

Statement of Concurrence

Name of Company Company number -

EF Realisations PLC Q2777202
{formerly Ellis Fairbank PLC)

In the : Coun case number
Chancery Division, Leeds District Registry 1612 of 2008

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of
EF Realisations PLC
{formerly Eilis Fairbank PLC) (‘the company”)

made on

by

Statement of Truth

concur with the Stament of Affairs of the above company and 1 believe that the facts stated in the:
Suntement of AfTairy ure a full, true and complete starement of the affairs of the company on the date
that it entered administration OR concur with-the Statement of Afaiis ol the above company, subject
to the following qualifications

and believe that, subject 1o these gualifications, the facis stated in the stalement of affairs are a full,
true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date thal it & administration,

Full name CGRlam Ay .,QH VAN j- R

Signed

Dafed o 1y, OF i




Rule 2.29

Statement of Concurrence

Form 2.15B

Name of Company

EF Realisations PLC
(formeriy Fllis Fairhank PI.C3

Company number

02777292

inthe
Chancery Division, Leeds District Registry

Court case number
1612 of 2008

With regards to the Staternent of Affairs of

EF Realisations PLC

{fsrmerly Ellis Fairbank PLC) (‘the company™)
made on

by
Statement of Truth

L SALY MAZAN -

concur with the Stament of Affairs of the above company and | belicve that the facts stated in the
Swustement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on tire dme
thal jl entered administration OR concur with the Siatement of Affairs of the above company, subject

to the following qualifications

and believe that. subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are a full,
true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it entered administeation.

Full name {P@;\ D"P’C“?—Q—N

Signed %/W—

DI AN

Dated 45 ANBQCW Z‘ﬁ




